

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 95 OF 2024

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 601 OF 2017

Shree Ameya Co Operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER  
V/S

Laxmibai Ganpat Chogle And 16 Ors ....RESPONDENT

RANJANA TODANKAR for appellat

Mr. Niranjn Pandit a/w Abdetaiyeb Motiwala i/b Ashwin  
Bhalekar & A. Q. Motiwala for Respondent no. 14 & 15

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE :**       **12th August, 2024**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 19/08/2024

**( ASSOCIATE )**