

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 95 OF 2024

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 601 OF 2017

Shree Ameya Co Operattive Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Laxmibai Ganpat Chogle And 16 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1803 OF 2024

In

APPEALS 95 OF 2024

Shree Ameya Co Operattive Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Laxmibai Ganpat Chogle And 16 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Susheel Mahadeshwar a/w Ms. Sonali Humane i/b. Ranjana  
Todankar, Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. Niranjan Pandit, Mr. Cherag Balsara, Mr. Ashvin Bhalekar  
a/w Mr. Abdetaiyeb Q. Motiwala i/b. A. Q. Motiwala, Advocate  
for the Respondent Nos. 5, 14 and 15

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP â€™“ Adv. For the Respondent No.  
16 â€™“ State of Maharashtra

Ms. Vaishali Ugale i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the  
Respondent No. 17, MCGM

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

**DATE : 4th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/12/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**